



Disclaimer: unless otherwise agreed by the Council of UPOV, only documents that have been adopted by the Council of UPOV and that have not been superseded can represent UPOV policies or guidance.

This document has been scanned from a paper copy and may have some discrepancies from the original document.

Avertissement: sauf si le Conseil de l'UPOV en décide autrement, seuls les documents adoptés par le Conseil de l'UPOV n'ayant pas été remplacés peuvent représenter les principes ou les orientations de l'UPOV.

Ce document a été numérisé à partir d'une copie papier et peut contenir des différences avec le document original.

Allgemeiner Haftungsausschluß: Sofern nicht anders vom Rat der UPOV vereinbart, geben nur Dokumente, die vom Rat der UPOV angenommen und nicht ersetzt wurden, Grundsätze oder eine Anleitung der UPOV wieder.

Dieses Dokument wurde von einer Papierkopie gescannt und könnte Abweichungen vom Originaldokument aufweisen.

Descargo de responsabilidad: salvo que el Consejo de la UPOV decida de otro modo, solo se considerarán documentos de políticas u orientaciones de la UPOV los que hayan sido aprobados por el Consejo de la UPOV y no hayan sido reemplazados.

Este documento ha sido escaneado a partir de una copia en papel y puede que existan divergencias en relación con el documento original.

INTERNATIONAL UNION FOR THE PROTECTION OF NEW VARIETIES OF PLANTS

GENEVA

COUNCIL

**Eleventh Ordinary Session
Geneva, December 6 to 9, 1977**

CORRIGENDUM TO DOCUMENT C/XI/12

prepared by the Office of the Union

1. The last two lines on page 8 should read:

"Ad paragraphs (4) and (5) in the present text: See the Explanatory Notes on Article 3(3) in the new text."

2. On page 9 in the left-hand column opposite Article 4(4) of the new text, the following sentence should be added:

"[There is no provision in the present text corresponding to paragraph (4) in the new text.]"

3. On page 9 in the left-hand column opposite Article 4(5) of the new text, the following sentence should be added:

"[There is no provision in the present text corresponding to paragraph (5) in the new text.]"

4. On page 82, the Explanatory Notes on Article 33(2) in the new text, ad item (iii), should read as follows:

"Item (iii) refers to Article 4(4) and (5) in the new text, by which the Council is authorized to decide to reduce, in special cases, the minimum numbers of genera or species to which States, when becoming members of the Union, and later within certain periods, must apply the Convention--or to prolong those periods--thus permitting States in whose favor such decisions have been taken to deposit their instruments of ratification or accession, or to remain members of the Union, without applying the Convention to the minimum numbers of genera or species within certain periods as provided for under paragraph (3) of Article 4 in the new text."

5. On page 83, in the new text of Article 33(2)(iii), second line, the word "and" should be replaced by "or."

[End of document]